MY VISION RESEARCH (HTTPS://MYVISIONRESEARCH.COM)/)

w UNIVERSITY RANKINGS

The rankings are based on the Display:|200 v
following selection:

Time Window: 2013-2015

Journals selected: EJIS, ISJ, ISR, JAIS,
JMIS, MISQ, JSIS, JIT

Region selected: Region 2: Europe, Africa,

the Middle East
Sorted by: Normal Count

Rank University Normal Adjusted Country
Count Count

1 University of Warwick 23 10.42 UK

2 London School of Economics and Political Science 21 10.78 UK

3 Copenhagen Business School 16 7.75 Denmark

4 University of Cambridge 14 7.08 UK

5 Loughborough University 11 7.17 UK

6 University of Bamberg 9 6.33 Germany

6 University of Groningen 9 4.54 Netherlands

8 ESSEC Business School 8 4.53 France

8 University of London 8 5.08 UK

10 Ludwig Maximilians University Munich 7 3.36 Germany

10 RWTH Aachen University 7 2.62 Germany

10 University of Cologne 7 3.12 Germany

13 ETH Zurich 6 2.29 Switzerland

13 HEC Paris 6 2.5 France

13 University of Manchester 6 2.83 UK

13 University of Oslo 6 4.25 Norway

17 Aalborg University 5 2.17 Denmark

17 Goethe University of Frankfurt 5 3.42 Germany

17 TU Darmstadt 5 2.77 Germany

17 University of Leeds 5 4.08 UK

17 University of Sussex 5 2.33 UK

22 Aalto University 4 2.25 Finland

22 Aarhus University 4 1.83 Denmark

22 Aston University 4 1.5 UK

22 Darmstadt University of Technology 4 3.5 Germany

22 ESADE Business School 4 1.92 Spain

22 IESEG School of Management 4 2.33 France

22 Manchester Metropolitan University 4 1.83 UK


https://myvisionresearch.com/

22
22
22
22
22
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
34
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

Tel Aviv University

University of Gothenburg

University of Gottingen

University of Innsbruck

Vienna University of Economics and Business
Bocconi University

Brunel University

Chalmers University of Technology

Erasmus University Rotterdam

Goethe University Frankfurt

Lancaster University

National University of Ireland

Stockholm School of Economics

Tilburg University

University College Cork

University of Agder

University of Erlangen Nuremberg

University of Hamburg

University of Jyvaskyla

University of Liechtenstein

University of Navarra

University of Oulu

University of St Gallen

University of Zurich

Uppsala University

VU University Amsterdam

Athens University of Economics and Business
Catolica Lisbon School of Business and Economics
Cranfield University

Delft University of Technology

Frankfurt School of Finance and Management
German Graduate School of Management and Law
Hamburg University of Technology

Imperial College

Johann Wolfgang Goethe-University Frankfurt am Main

Karlsruhe Institute of Technology
Keele University

Kings College London
Loughborough School

Luiss Guido Carli University
Maastricht University
Nottingham Trent University

SKEMA Business School

N NN NN NN N NN NN NN NN DWW w  w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w w D D b DD D

2.05
2.67

0.75

2.33

0.88

2.33

1.03
1.08
1.67

2.62

2.08
0.58
0.33

0.9

0.67
0.58
0.19
0.58
0.75
0.93
0.67

0.88
1.33

0.58

Israel
Sweden
Germany
Austria
Austria

Italy

UK

Sweden
Netherlands
Germany
UK

Ireland
Sweden
Netherlands
Ireland
Norway
Germany
Germany
Finland
Liechtenstein
Spain
Finland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Sweden
Netherlands
Greece
Portugal

UK
Netherlands
Germany
Germany
Germany
UK
Germany
Germany
UK

UK

UK

Italy
Netherlands
UK

France



55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

93
93

Swiss Federal Institute of Technology
Technical University of Munich
Technische Universitat Munchen
Telecom Business School

Umea University

Universite Paris-Dauphine

University College Dublin

University of Amsterdam

University of Antwerp

University of Bern

University of Cape Town

University of Frankfurt

University of Haifa

University of Mannheim

University of Munster

University of Nottingham

University of Oxford

University of Paderborn

University of Regensburg

University of Twente

Viktoria Institute

Accenture Management Consulting
Amazon EU

American University

Amsterdam University of Applied Sciences
Arctic University of Norway

Audencia School of Management
Bar-llan University

Blekinge Institute of Technology
Boston Consulting Group

Business Model Foundry

Cambridge University

Canterbury Christ Church University
Cardiff University

Carnegie Mellon University in Qatar
Carnegie Mellon University Qatar
Center for Digital Technology and Management
Consumer Consulting Boards at InSites Consulting
De Montfort University

Dr. Theo and Friedl Schoeller Research Center for Business and

Society
DUIB R&D Operations

Ecole Centrale

| T N e N L N L S L N L L e L e N e A e S L ) O L N e e N B S A S A" V]

1.25

0.83

0.92
0.83
0.37
0.83
0.95
1.25
0.5

0.83
0.92
1.33
0.75
1.33
0.67
1.33
1.25
0.67
0.33
0.5

0.33

0.5

0.2
0.33
0.5

0.17
0.17
0.33
0.17

0.5

0.5
0.33

Switzerland
Germany
Germany
France
Sweden
France
Ireland
Netherlands
Belgium
Switzerland
South Africa
Germany
Israel
Germany
Germany
UK

UK
Germany
Germany
Netherlands
Sweden
Germany
Luxembourg
Lebanon
Netherlands
Norway
France
Israel
Sweden
Germany
Switzerland
UK

UK

UK

Qatar

Qatar
Germany
Belgium

UK

Germany

Sweden

France



93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

Ecole des Mines de Nantes

European University

Foundation for Research and Technology - Hellas
Fraunhofer-Institute for Industrial Engineering IAO
Freie Universitat Berlin

FZI Research Center for Information Technology
Germany Otto Beisheim School of Management
Grenoble Ecole de Management

Grenoble University

Hanken School of Economics

HEC Lausanne

Heidelberg University

Hellenic Open University

Hertie School of Governance

HES-SO University of Applied Sciences and Arts Western

Switzerland

Ifo Institute

Institute for Business Informatics

Institute of Economic Analysis and Prospective Studies
International Institute for Management Development IMD
ISEG School of Economics & Management

IT University of Copenhagen

Jinbox Sarl

Johannes Kepler University of Linz

Jonkoping University

Julius-Maximilian University of Wuerzburg

Kassel University

Kuwait University

Leeds Metropolitan University

Leeds University

Loughborough School of Business and Economics
Lulea University of Technology

Lund University

Molde University College

National Police

National University of Ireland Maynooth

Neoma Business School

Newcastle University

Newscron Ltd

Norwegian School of Information Technology
Norwegian University of Science and Technology
Novi University of Applied Sciences

Orebro University

0.5
0.5
0.12
0.5
0.2
0.2
0.12
0.33
0.5
0.33
0.67
0.25
0.12
0.75
0.33

0.11
0.5

0.33
0.33
0.67
0.33
0.25

0.5
0.33
0.5
0.25
0.25
0.17
0.33
0.75
0.5
0.5
0.17
0.33

0.5

0.25

0.25

0.17

France
Portugal
Greece
Germany
Germany
Germany
Germany
France
France
Finland
Switzerland
Germany
Greece
Germany

Switzerland

Germany
Germany
Morocco
Switzerland
Portugal
Denmark
Switzerland
Austria
Sweden
Germany
Germany
Kuwait

UK

UK

UK

Sweden
Sweden
Norway
Netherlands
Ireland
France

UK
Switzerland
Norway
Norway
Netherlands

Sweden



93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

ORT Braude College of Engineering
Penteli General Paediatric Hospital of Athens
Queens University of Belfast

Reutlingen University

Rouen Business School

Royal Institute of Technology

Royal Philips

Selcuk University

Technical University of Crete
Technological Educational Institute of Crete
Telecom Ecole de Management

The Open University

Trinity College

Tutti.ch AG (Tamedia)

Universidade Europeia

Universidade NOVA

Universidade Nova de Lisboa

Universite de Poitiers

University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria
University of Bayreuth

University of Birmingham

University of Bristol

University of Central Lancashire in Cyprus
University of Constance

University of Cyprus

University of Duisburg-Essen

University of Edinburgh

University of Freiburg

University of Greenwich

University of Hagen

University of Hull

University of Kent

University of Lausanne

University of Limerick

University of Ljubljana

University of Madrid

University of Malawi

University of Modena and Reggio Emilia
University of Muenster

University of Nairobi

University of Nantes

University of Passau

University of Pavia

0.33
0.25
0.17
0.17

0.33
0.25
0.25
0.25
0.33
0.33
0.67
0.5
0.17
0.5
0.25
0.33
0.2
0.5
0.33
0.25
0.5
0.2
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.25
0.33
0.2

0.33
0.5

0.33
0.25
0.25
0.17

0.25
0.5
0.25
0.33
0.5

Israel
Greece
Ireland
Germany
France
Sweden
Netherlands
Turkey
Greece
Greece
France
UK
Ireland
Switzerland
Portugal
Portugal
Portugal
France
Austria
Germany
UK

UK
Cyprus
Germany
Cyprus
Germany
Scotland
Germany
UK
Germany
UK

UK
Switzerland
Ireland
Slovenia
Spain
Malawi
Italy
Germany
Kenya
France
Germany

Italy



93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93
93

University of Pretoria

University of Reading

University of Salford

University of Skovde

University of Southampton

University of St. Gallen

University of the Aegean

University of Turku

University of Ulster

University of Vassa

University of Vienna

University of Westminster

University Paris-Est Creteil

Vienna University of Economics and Business Administration
Volkswagesn AG

West Pomeranian University of Technology

Zeppelin University

© 2015 My Vision Research | EULA (/eula/)

0.11
0.75
0.5
0.08
0.5
0.62
0.5
0.25
0.17

0.12
0.17
0.33

0.33
0.25
0.2

South Africa
UK

UK

Sweden

UK
Switzerland
Greece
Finland
Ireland
Finland
Austria

UK

France
Austria
Germany
Poland

Germany


https://myvisionresearch.com/eula/

