MY VISION RESEARCH (HTTPS://MYVISIONRESEARCH.COM/)





The rankings are based on the Display: 200 ▼ following selection:

Time Window: 2013-2015

Journals selected: EJIS, ISJ, ISR, JAIS,

JMIS, MISQ, JSIS, JIT

Region selected: Region 2: Europe, Africa,

the Middle East

Sorted by: Normal Count

Ran	d University	Normal Count	Adjusted Count	Country
1	University of Warwick	23	10.42	UK
2	London School of Economics and Political Science	21	10.78	UK
3	Copenhagen Business School	16	7.75	Denmark
4	University of Cambridge	14	7.08	UK
5	Loughborough University	11	7.17	UK
6	University of Bamberg	9	6.33	Germany
6	University of Groningen	9	4.54	Netherlands
8	ESSEC Business School	8	4.53	France
8	University of London	8	5.08	UK
10	Ludwig Maximilians University Munich	7	3.36	Germany
10	RWTH Aachen University	7	2.62	Germany
10	University of Cologne	7	3.12	Germany
13	ETH Zurich	6	2.29	Switzerland
13	HEC Paris	6	2.5	France
13	University of Manchester	6	2.83	UK
13	University of Oslo	6	4.25	Norway
17	Aalborg University	5	2.17	Denmark
17	Goethe University of Frankfurt	5	3.42	Germany
17	TU Darmstadt	5	2.77	Germany
17	University of Leeds	5	4.08	UK
17	University of Sussex	5	2.33	UK
22	Aalto University	4	2.25	Finland
22	Aarhus University	4	1.83	Denmark
22	Aston University	4	1.5	UK
22	Darmstadt University of Technology	4	3.5	Germany
22	ESADE Business School	4	1.92	Spain
22	IESEG School of Management	4	2.33	France
22	Manchester Metropolitan University	4	1.83	UK

22	Tel Aviv University	4	2	Israel
22	University of Gothenburg	4	1.67	Sweden
22	University of Gottingen	4	1.58	Germany
22	University of Innsbruck	4	2.05	Austria
22	Vienna University of Economics and Business	4	2.67	Austria
34	Bocconi University	3	1.83	Italy
34	Brunel University	3	0.75	UK
34	Chalmers University of Technology	3	1	Sweden
34	Erasmus University Rotterdam	3	1.63	Netherlands
34	Goethe University Frankfurt	3	2.33	Germany
34	Lancaster University	3	1.17	UK
34	National University of Ireland	3	1.17	Ireland
34	Stockholm School of Economics	3	0.88	Sweden
34	Tilburg University	3	1.39	Netherlands
34	University College Cork	3	2.33	Ireland
34	University of Agder	3	1.58	Norway
34	University of Erlangen Nuremberg	3	1.12	Germany
34	University of Hamburg	3	1.03	Germany
34	University of Jyvaskyla	3	1.08	Finland
34	University of Liechtenstein	3	1.67	Liechtenstein
34	University of Navarra	3	1.08	Spain
34	University of Oulu	3	1.5	Finland
34	University of St Gallen	3	2.62	Switzerland
34	University of Zurich	3	1.25	Switzerland
34	Uppsala University	3	1.58	Sweden
34	VU University Amsterdam	3	2.08	Netherlands
55	Athens University of Economics and Business	2	0.58	Greece
55	Catolica Lisbon School of Business and Economics	2	0.33	Portugal
55	Cranfield University	2	1.42	UK
55	Delft University of Technology	2	0.9	Netherlands
55	Frankfurt School of Finance and Management	2	0.67	Germany
55	German Graduate School of Management and Law	2	0.58	Germany
55	Hamburg University of Technology	2	0.19	Germany
55	Imperial College	2	0.58	UK
55	Johann Wolfgang Goethe-University Frankfurt am Main	2	0.75	Germany
55	Karlsruhe Institute of Technology	2	0.93	Germany
55	Keele University	2	0.67	UK
55	Kings College London	2	1	UK
55	Loughborough School	2	0.88	UK
55	Luiss Guido Carli University	2	1.33	Italy
55	Maastricht University	2	1	Netherlands
55	Nottingham Trent University	2	1	UK
55	SKEMA Business School	2	0.58	France

55	Swiss Federal Institute of Technology	2	1.25	Switzerland
55	Technical University of Munich	2	2	Germany
55	Technische Universitat Munchen	2	2	Germany
55	Telecom Business School	2	0.83	France
55	Umea University	2	1	Sweden
55	Universite Paris-Dauphine	2	0.92	France
55	University College Dublin	2	0.83	Ireland
55	University of Amsterdam	2	0.37	Netherlands
55	University of Antwerp	2	0.83	Belgium
55	University of Bern	2	0.95	Switzerland
55	University of Cape Town	2	1.25	South Africa
55	University of Frankfurt	2	0.5	Germany
55	University of Haifa	2	0.83	Israel
55	University of Mannheim	2	0.92	Germany
55	University of Munster	2	1.33	Germany
55	University of Nottingham	2	0.75	UK
55	University of Oxford	2	1.33	UK
55	University of Paderborn	2	0.67	Germany
55	University of Regensburg	2	1.33	Germany
55	University of Twente	2	1.25	Netherlands
55	Viktoria Institute	2	0.67	Sweden
93	Accenture Management Consulting	1	0.33	Germany
93	Amazon EU	1	0.5	Luxembourg
93	American University	1	1	Lebanon
93	Amsterdam University of Applied Sciences	1	0.33	Netherlands
93	Arctic University of Norway	1	1	Norway
93	Audencia School of Management	1	0.5	France
93	Bar-Ilan University	1	1	Israel
93	Blekinge Institute of Technology	1	0.2	Sweden
93	Boston Consulting Group	1	0.33	Germany
93	Business Model Foundry	1	0.5	Switzerland
93	Cambridge University	1	1	UK
93	Canterbury Christ Church University	1	1	UK
93	Cardiff University	1	1	UK
93	Carnegie Mellon University in Qatar	1	0.17	Qatar
93	Carnegie Mellon University Qatar	1	0.17	Qatar
93	Center for Digital Technology and Management	1	0.33	Germany
93	Consumer Consulting Boards at InSites Consulting	1	0.17	Belgium
93	De Montfort University	1	1	UK
93	Dr. Theo and Friedl Schoeller Research Center for Business and Society	1	0.5	Germany
93	DUIB R&D Operations	1	0.5	Sweden
93	Ecole Centrale	1	0.33	France

93	Ecole des Mines de Nantes	1	0.5	France
93	European University	1	0.5	Portugal
93	Foundation for Research and Technology - Hellas	1	0.12	Greece
93	Fraunhofer-Institute for Industrial Engineering IAO	1	0.5	Germany
93	Freie Universitat Berlin	1	0.2	Germany
93	FZI Research Center for Information Technology	1	0.2	Germany
93	Germany Otto Beisheim School of Management	1	0.12	Germany
93	Grenoble Ecole de Management	1	0.33	France
93	Grenoble University	1	0.5	France
93	Hanken School of Economics	1	0.33	Finland
93	HEC Lausanne	1	0.67	Switzerland
93	Heidelberg University	1	0.25	Germany
93	Hellenic Open University	1	0.12	Greece
93	Hertie School of Governance	1	0.75	Germany
93	HES-SO University of Applied Sciences and Arts Western	1	0.33	Switzerland
	Switzerland			
93	Ifo Institute	1	0.11	Germany
93	Institute for Business Informatics	1	0.5	Germany
93	Institute of Economic Analysis and Prospective Studies	1	0.33	Morocco
93	International Institute for Management Development IMD	1	0.33	Switzerland
93	ISEG School of Economics & Management	1	0.67	Portugal
93	IT University of Copenhagen	1	0.33	Denmark
93	Jinbox Sarl	1	0.25	Switzerland
93	Johannes Kepler University of Linz	1	1	Austria
93	Jonkoping University	1	0.5	Sweden
93	Julius-Maximilian University of Wuerzburg	1	0.33	Germany
93	Kassel University	1	0.5	Germany
93	Kuwait University	1	0.25	Kuwait
93	Leeds Metropolitan University	1	0.25	UK
93	Leeds University	1	0.17	UK
93	Loughborough School of Business and Economics	1	0.33	UK
93	Lulea University of Technology	1	0.75	Sweden
93	Lund University	1	0.5	Sweden
93	Molde University College	1	0.5	Norway
93	National Police	1	0.17	Netherlands
93	National University of Ireland Maynooth	1	0.33	Ireland
93	Neoma Business School	1	1	France
93	Newcastle University	1	0.5	UK
93	Newscron Ltd	1	0.25	Switzerland
93	Norwegian School of Information Technology	1	0.25	Norway
93	Norwegian University of Science and Technology	1	1	Norway
93	Novi University of Applied Sciences	1	0.17	Netherlands
93	Orebro University	1	1	Sweden

93	ORT Braude College of Engineering	1	0.33	Israel
93	Penteli General Paediatric Hospital of Athens	1	0.25	Greece
93	Queens University of Belfast	1	0.17	Ireland
93	Reutlingen University	1	0.17	Germany
93	Rouen Business School	1	1	France
93	Royal Institute of Technology	1	1	Sweden
93	Royal Philips	1	0.33	Netherlands
93	Selcuk University	1	0.25	Turkey
93	Technical University of Crete	1	0.25	Greece
93	Technological Educational Institute of Crete	1	0.25	Greece
93	Telecom Ecole de Management	1	0.33	France
93	The Open University	1	0.33	UK
93	Trinity College	1	0.67	Ireland
93	Tutti.ch AG (Tamedia)	1	0.5	Switzerland
93	Universidade Europeia	1	0.17	Portugal
93	Universidade NOVA	1	0.5	Portugal
93	Universidade Nova de Lisboa	1	0.25	Portugal
93	Universite de Poitiers	1	0.33	France
93	University of Applied Sciences Upper Austria	1	0.2	Austria
93	University of Bayreuth	1	0.5	Germany
93	University of Birmingham	1	0.33	UK
93	University of Bristol	1	0.25	UK
93	University of Central Lancashire in Cyprus	1	0.5	Cyprus
93	University of Constance	1	0.2	Germany
93	University of Cyprus	1	0.5	Cyprus
93	University of Duisburg-Essen	1	0.5	Germany
93	University of Edinburgh	1	0.5	Scotland
93	University of Freiburg	1	1	Germany
93	University of Greenwich	1	0.25	UK
93	University of Hagen	1	0.33	Germany
93	University of Hull	1	0.2	UK
93	University of Kent	1	0.33	UK
93	University of Lausanne	1	0.5	Switzerland
93	University of Limerick	1	0.33	Ireland
93	University of Ljubljana	1	0.25	Slovenia
93	University of Madrid	1	0.25	Spain
93	University of Malawi	1	0.17	Malawi
93	University of Modena and Reggio Emilia	1	1	Italy
93	University of Muenster	1	0.25	Germany
93	University of Nairobi	1	0.5	Kenya
93	University of Nantes	1	0.25	France
93	University of Passau	1	0.33	Germany
93	University of Pavia	1	0.5	Italy
				•

93	University of Pretoria	1	0.11	South Africa
93	University of Reading	1	0.75	UK
93	University of Salford	1	0.5	UK
93	University of Skovde	1	0.08	Sweden
93	University of Southampton	1	0.5	UK
93	University of St. Gallen	1	0.62	Switzerland
93	University of the Aegean	1	0.5	Greece
93	University of Turku	1	0.25	Finland
93	University of Ulster	1	0.17	Ireland
93	University of Vassa	1	1	Finland
93	University of Vienna	1	0.12	Austria
93	University of Westminster	1	0.17	UK
93	University Paris-Est Creteil	1	0.33	France
93	Vienna University of Economics and Business Administration	1	1	Austria
93	Volkswagesn AG	1	0.33	Germany
93	West Pomeranian University of Technology	1	0.25	Poland
93	Zeppelin University	1	0.2	Germany

© 2015 My Vision Research | EULA (/eula/)